HENTHIUIED - Sud gl IR

e Taion | ittt 1454
O. e L 5
(Revied 1 Sest. 1043 PORT OF BURIAL - --
TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date ST
o f e 4/54
Schuvie Victor Tec 5 3700166l
ST Caat A A Ay AN pitial Rank SerialNo. . )
Galaawms B30 f.;v,/ ﬁ i 7 83rd Div Yid £ /
Unit Organization N e
France 30_June 19 KTA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
1 July 19hk Blosville France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Mame or Coordinates of er:ntion
25 2 E Peg
Grave Number Row Number ' Plot Number Type of Marier

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body VesX®] No[J  Attached to Marker Yes¥ No [
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

N
i ’L. e
What means of identification were buried with the body? i
. To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on: .
Deconcods Rivng. K0OREZ, Frank Po 351h3237 Pyt 90th Div 26
eceased’s Right: Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.
- ’  Busa, Frank 4. 1606869 Unknown  82nd A/B Div 2l
leceased’s Left: e Gonial Mo Rank Organization; Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if poseible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

VICTOR ¥

A Emergency Addressee Peter SChU.ViE
PETER S\JH u ) : . ; Name
234 E. 12TH 8T.  ¢. 234 E, 12th St., Hays, Kansas

HAYS KAN. . Address

Religion Catholic
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

NOWE e l QA E‘;&

ot 3

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burizl

- %&ow

R0 $8, 23/9/43. 3%om/8/15219 DALE C. SHERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer
1st. It., QU




PUBH 3]

qunyg,

Deceased's Left

s

Deceased’s Right

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF..D
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take, Those You Can, and fill in
the folﬁowing:_

“Height:- ‘. Laundry Marks:

Weight: - Number of Rifle:

Color of Eyes:” '~ . - -, Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
“ Race: e, -

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,.
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letterg.-»ﬁi;otogmphs,
probable organization of deceased, etc.: o

J

TOOTH CHART *!“7 ¥ tlns is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Lecation,
1 jf oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
= 2 #  attach scparate sheet. Indicate North,
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v Interred 14 Fe'bruz' 1949 e BB
_.-' B Ve
\ e # A 7 ~DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
e. . "QL/
/ 4}‘) DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
{ 1| SECTION A—
/i INAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 5508 04451 |15)|10)| 48
> DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME el SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
SCHUVIE VICTOR F 13"?0046642’5705 i | al|=2
CEMETERY . = = PLOT ;‘gi GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE FRANCE E = =5 550 80
CODE | DIST. CTR.
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGMEE NAME AND ADDRISS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE MF?il PETE. SCHUVIE (FATHER)
23l EAST 12TH STREET :
HAYS, KANSAS 14 R 194
| Flagz sent *
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
SCHUVIE VICTOR F 3700466 T/5 16 December 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
K] RemaINs ' USAGF C R.W. GANSEL, 1 LT, QuC.
K] mARkEer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAEINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
UNTIFORM ADV, DECOWMPOSITION,
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
NOWE
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
NONE
| REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
pate 30 January l9h8 BY H,F, PERGANDE
CASKET SEALED BY 3 =y EMBALMER(Signature)
H,F, PERGANDE
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
pate 30 Jan 48 -sy  H B, RYDER HARTRS J, MTSSTNGIAN, MORGUE SUPY
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.
Y T x «

S CHARTES I, MISSTHNGMAN MORGUI, SUPT
. : SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR.

XS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS —
=X g

AN certify fhat the entties- eﬂa&ns form are true

\ﬂo ¢ v AL A TOAG
s cf the entries on Copy Noo# of this Dis- ' P o Mel e
A : . - Pt
il : oiehel i e e FEr R
\o:t Eirective which contains r%lz--- cimnatures T gRancH

MEM. Ead

e t¥ped herccn.

LETTER SENT o MAY 1640 [ / 33



\E

g ek RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
; 10
[SMC ATOSUTLTE CASKETTNG POINT A, CHERBPORG,
2. OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER Coar & B
STRICK SGT, AGOSTTHQ
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER * | DATE
o LmDBALLIEY _ CADT  CRIC 24 |1anh 8 JOHN PATYOK 1 TT, FA 26 Janl8
2. SHIPPED
oM 10
CASKETTIC POTHT 4 CHERBONRG CASKETING POINT B ST TAURENT
IND OF CONVEYANCE ) NAME OF CONVOYER
TRUCK PEC. SPACH
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
—JoMRAIYor T TT, WA 2 Feh 13 D A, MAC KENZTR, CAPT Tl 2 Fehl8
3. SHIPPED = il
oM TO o1 a5
e (o f’
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER G 3 7
v 7l
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER £ f: DATE
= -
) 4. SHIPPED
ROM 10
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
e 5. SHIPPED :
ROM 70
IND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER ¢
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
ROM - = 10 . r
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER B DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
e 7. SHIPPED. ‘
ROM T0
IND OF CONVEYANCE- NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
! -




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

Aug
PORT O H ;
RE F DEAT 7 sxm 104k
mfa
FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
(g;huvie, Victor F. 37 Q04 664 T/5
) £ ADDRE RE— ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Hays, Kansas : N
xmﬁﬁﬁx Py TN | Inf 23 Dec 1910
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 30 Jun 1944
BTATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERYICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYEB
European Area 18 Mar 1941 % 3 {35

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. Peter J. Schuvie (Father) 234 E. x2F 12th St., Hays, Kansas —

BENEFICIARY (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. Peter J. Schuvie (Father) same as above
Mrs. Ann Schuvie (Mother) " "

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? 1N LINROF DUTY OWN MIScCONDUCT ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW.
YES NO YES NO YES NO YEe NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

o« A

—

p

i
2
=R

COPIES FURNISHED: I X | BATTLE
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
8. 6.0. FoE. L F. 0., U. 8. A,
L4 .
OB G ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU D NON-BATTLE ﬁ W
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE B
a. A 0 VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1842 &



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 2B, D. C.

Aug

REPORT C° JEATH
pare_[ KEH 10

I

mfa

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER

37 004 664

GRADE

T/5

Schuvie, Victor F.

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICE

S

ﬁé s. Kansas

p*:H NN Inf

DATE OF BIRTH

23 Decz 1010

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Buropean Area Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

30 Jun 1944

DATE OF ENTRY ON

STATION OF DECEABED
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

18 Mar 1941

MONTHS DAYS

European Ares

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. Peter J. Schuvie (Father) 234 E. %2% 12th St., Hays, Kans

”

T,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)
Mr. Peter J. Schuvie (Father)

same as above
Mrs. Ann Schuvie (Mother) . :

e g i L
<
fodts )

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY 'OTHER PAY STATUS
MADET? IN-LINE OP-DUTY OWN MISCONDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NG YES NO YES No
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AMD/OR BTATEMENT
COPIES FURNISHED: | X |BA‘|‘TLI
: BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WA
5. G.0. F.B. L F. O, U. 8. A, .
r
ARMY cTs °
£ UGG, B! EFFECTS BUREAU DNON-BA‘I‘I‘L! M
CASUALTY BRANGH FILE %
G. A. O, VET. ADMIN, . G.
MIN, A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 ©



- RF™EST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER"AND REPORTED PLACE OF BU RIAL DATE:
LY o __' & \l.
Tec Victor F. Schuvie, 37 OOk 66k A )
Plot E, Row 2, Grave 25, 18 March 1948
United States Military Cemetery
Blosville, France

A c |

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The nextof kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,'" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned +to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER .GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(: - = Please indicate relationship & =
I’ ETE. S ¢ /7 2 V / E '('X" ?: the ;crloper ;ﬂ;o) tp!to. the decensed by plecing an
L4 (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN}
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD
m FATHER [:l MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD |___l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

p—

> S
s L = /_‘__ i D

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY MNEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. -~

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTE
O (FOREIGN COUNTRY) RMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an X" in the proper box)

[ ves [ o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicat
this fact by inserting the word *“NONE” in the space below.) * Cane

yjz;, 7 '. < e i ‘
oame romt 345 MILITARY | =Ny aee 1
. g JUL 1948



.~ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION®—

dered as par;t . ihe Notarial Atiestition.

All remarks and informuw.ion entered here will be consi

f’f.
’/l‘ . .
feo

U. 5 GOVERNMENT PRINT|NG i

PAGE 4



- PART | (Continued) =

i

If on Page 1 of this form you have selec._.. Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with ,_.r own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEX?ﬁF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVEZHER:
L.AST NAME

~
FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE DR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
4 DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

| AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

VA, T et

*
e d . " .
N2 E “Pha g et 244 mast 12 th ot.—-—
! (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) {STREET AND NUMBER)
Pete - Scauvie Hays, Kansas
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __/ % e day of%_LL.
TQ_ﬁat city (or town) of /sz/‘q %

7 county of and State (or Territory or
District) of /

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. wnz i e e MINISTER e
Cowy. £ P&/é % c;;/o o - o,
- i AL TITLE)
PAGE 2 e

16—50411-1




PART-**—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTE~%|TY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to 1eunquish your disposition authority, please fill in PAr 11 of this form.

I, THE
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS I5:

LS

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART 111

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [11 of this form.

THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DJ
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BES

SHOULD EBE DIRECTED.

RECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
T OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3



+ e

7
/
THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS //) o
MIDWESTERN AREA “ S /S V4
1709 WASHINGTON AVE., ST. LOUIS s, MO. N j Y / (j‘ /\?452,7
Mey 3, 1948 {;__ Ty
LI
/
Memorial Division o '
Department of the Army i;gff RR Br: CMGMR 293

SCHUVIE, Victor F., Tec. 5
/604

@™ Elot B, ROW 2, GTave 25

U. S. Military Cemetery

Blesville, France

Office of the Nuartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C.

Gentlemen:

This is an intorim report in connection with your request
of 18 fiarch 1948 regarding disposition of the remains of

Vietor F. Schuvie.

Our chapter Home Service worker reports the father, Peter
J. Schuvie, 234 E. 12th Strect, Hays, Kansas, has not yet reached
5 decision concerning the final buriszl of the body of his son.

.'/-
Fd
f

Fd

4
- /
We will write you again as soon as we have further informaﬁion,

Sincerely yours,

R p)

\éMiss) Janet Neel VA &
irector, Home Service *igfbb ri
Midwestern Area ¥ R \;?'iﬁt
4 i i "
5%\



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
L« +ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER:.
WASHINGTOK 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QMCMR 293 - Schuvie, Victor F., Tec 5, 37 OOk 664
o EE M i a T e———
_United States Military Cemetery 7
Blosville, France -

18 March 1943
PRIORITY
Mises Janet Neal, Bome Service Dirsctor
Midwestern Aree, American Red Croes
1709 Washington Avenue
seint Louis 3, Missouri
Dear Miss Neal:
The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased father
(reletionship)
Mr. Peter J. Schuvie, 234 Eagt 12th Street, Beys, Kensas .

(name) (address)
hes falled to return & Form 345 indiceting disposition inetructions for The
remeine.

Tt is respectfully requested thet the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Next of Kin and legel documents obteined through sssistzace
of your representetive if eppropriste, be furnished this office. In the event
you ere unsble to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it i1s
further requested thet & statement of the action teken by your representative
be furniehed this office for use sg & basis for finel disposition of remains of
the decedent.

It iz recommended thet in contact with the Next of Ein mentioned above,
they firet be queried ss to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate
form, as 1t may have been meiled to this office since receipt by you of this
request.

Sincerely yours,

JOER O. HEYATT
Colonel, QMC
Memorial Pivieion




AL D40V el runubo v/
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. 167,033  hjb
601 Hardesty hAvenue _
Kansas City 1, Missouri - Date 12 Jenuery 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in,disposing of the effects of

Fy

VYictor ¥, Bchuvie # 37004¢04 ¢ late a

Name of deceased) . (Army Serial Humber)
5 . s Infantry who disd
(Grade ) (Organization, hrmy or Service)

P

rd

. v
on the 30th day of Jure , 19 44 ,XaxEX in Furopean Ares v/ .

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to §.0. 223, Hq., KCJM Depot, dated 25 September 19L3, for the pur--
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier,.or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-lartial,

bs. Local debtors owed decedent's estate § none , of which the sum of
¥ ncne was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. .)

¢, Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of § . none 5
which has been paid by the Summary Court-sartial from funds of decedent. (ocee
inclosed receipt nene , Incl. : .

. ds Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has’ been made by the Summary Court-Martial By transmittal through the Wuartermaster
Carps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-sartial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-iartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
Ty & s P

9 Jarvery 1945 , pursuant to Special Urders 2251jﬂeadquarters, KCQM

Depot, dated 25 September 1343, the application or affidavit of Mr. Peter J. Schuvie

for. the effects of the z2bove-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this [Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

AJM. 112, J Mr, Peter 7. Echuvie : of
} (Name of person foqu entitled)
234 E, 12tk Strest , Hays State of
(Number, Strecet or hvenuc) (City, Town or Villege)
Kansas L+, is the - \ father . of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

\  (Signature of Summary Court Officer)

e Major « K. C.
w. F. mEmay, ¥eJor, Q



Py

ARMY bEﬂ.’VLbE TORCES
ARUY EFFECTS 3UREAD

wi*s 'Pater J. Schuvie

SAIP TO: -
234 E, 12th Btreet

nrfects oft
‘I‘/5 Vietor F. Schuvie Hays, Kanses

=

Name

167,033

Case o-
Wt

»
o I s %

DATE 12 January 1945

— JRM:Viithjb FOr: “ff,ctg 4uartcrmastcr
REARES 3 _ ' %
Inclose durcau Coeck Remove J.1.
scct, WNo, . dote discrepancy in
ampount films removed
Inclose "Valuanlies" iten Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" iten(s) Laundry remnsved
ROUTING:

Accounting Branch -
1 Varchouse Division
2 Files oranch, «dm,. Uiv,

e i G 1045

T'ranked

Lst. Exp, Cﬁgg.l TKER

Bst. Frt. Chgs. - 1
No. of Packages 2 <

*

REMiHKS ¢

" JAN 2 ~ JAN131945

T
Shipping Clork

Eff, Wi Form 14 (26 Dec. Lb)



Circular foe, 90, Hq Pirst iy, © My 194 (contid)
AMNEL A

r‘t’cw = I- A -:3..‘ 'r{n{;"r‘

o &

SUBJILCT:  Inventory of !ersonal ‘flects of's

LAST TARE FINGT NANE El RANE

T0: Eifecis uartermaster, Commmwnication .ome, ~PO__ 83
US drmy

The avove named individusl of Coe "B" 330Lh Inis. APQ 82
; -fmlit )

—_—

_16 July 194

(RS

New York,, lYew ork e 1 ported KR
8 July AL d300F T
(dute) =
Designsted Pensficizry if information rﬂaaﬂily dcwssibhh

(i

Vietor _ __ _F_ Z[ﬁ_.___;*_??_ﬂéb@ rbedisumcnst

‘f"’"f ..% -t
Feter John Schuvie, (father) 23k E. 12 th St. Hays , mﬁ @w -

> IBVENTOY OF BFFulTs

1Kkt ¢
I éond

2 insfoREREIgAID :/’l/ e e i
1 kit ml.l.g'.:.uuﬁ-(é;;ss mdz;l etc,

%
"z KT & - 3
- — s . - -
= = - - . B —— —
& TIRHIEE X [REe
-
- ¥ ey ¥ = b
o e £ l B 1 © J

‘mex Ay Page 1 . REBARICTED
(aver)

#ure

-



(oae.)
TReR 1

LOis ]

T RESTRICTEDR

Cireular 1i0e 90, Ha First Army, 9 July 1944 (comt'd)
ANVEX A (conttd)

Money in the amount of

has been twrmed inte

s Form iD FD Moe 38

T {(fame of Finsmee Cfiicer end symool number)

encloscd,

Nemes arvd

- o ) e il Sl
T ‘\..... o e = dng

p Icar*‘:’:.f&'t‘mr—tg
ﬂiﬂﬂk.e above noumne
mmw Trucls
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ARMY SERVIC FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY / VENUE
KANSAS CITY |, MISSOURI /

IN REPLY REFER TO: 362022 Mg JEM s VM smam

Januery 13, 1945

Mr, Peter J. Schuvie ~
234 E, 12th Street -

Hgys, Esnsas
Dear Mr., Schuvie:

2%
s SR
o i v

The Army Effectes Buresu has received from overseas
some personel effects of your son, Technicien Fif'th Grade
Vietor F, Schuvie, P

These effects are being forwarded to you in one
packeges
If, by eny chence, the property has not reached you

et the expiretion of thirty deys from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The sction of this Buresu in transmitting personsl
effects does not, of itself, wvest title in the reecipient.
SBuch property is forwarded for distribution mcecording to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legel residemce.

I regret the circumstemces prompting this letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son. -

Yours very truly,

E. L. RICETER -
Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau




13 Merch 1946

¥Mr, Peter J. Schuvie
23k T, 12th Street
Beys, Kanssas

Dear Mr, Schuvie:

The Wer Department is most desirous thet you de furnished
the burisl loemtion of your sem, the late Technician Fifth Grade
Yictor P, ﬂclmvin, AB.K. 37 664,

The recorés of this offige disclose that his remsins are
interred in the U. 8. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot I,
row 2, grave 25,

This cemetery is loented approximetely twenty miles northe
west of Bt, Io, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbowrg and five
nmmmmmtammmm.mu
mmmmmmmwm:mm«mm
personnel,

p . Pleass aceept my sincere mympethy in the loss of yowr son,

Sincerely yours,

T. B. TARKIN "
Me jor General
The Quartermaster General



T/5 Victor F. Schuvig,.37-0 R o
BIot ¥, Bow 2, Greve 25, — 9 September 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Bloeville, France

. Peter J. Schuvie
234 Bast 12th Street
Hays, Esmses

Dezr Mr. Schuvie:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and finsl burisl of the heroic dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
master Genersal of the Army has been entrusted with thie sscred responsibility
tc the honored dead. The records of the War Depertment Indicaite that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who geve his 1life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphiets, "Disposition of World War II Avmed Porcesz Dead,”
and "American Cemeteries,” explein the disposition, options and services mede
avallaeble to you by yowr Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remeins of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
‘closed form "Request forr Disposition of Remsins.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your »ighte to the mext in line of kinshilp, please camplete Pert IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the mext of kin, plesse complete Part ITI of the
enclosed form.

IT you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personsl ammts Pe made until you ere firther notified by this
office.

Will you pl complete the enclosed form, "Regquest for Dlsposition of
Remzins" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which reguires no
postage, within 3C alter ite recelipt by you? Its prompt retuwrn will
avoid umecgssary d .

Elncerely,
Tacds. \ 4, & o THOMAS B. LARKIN

= Mejor Gemersl
- The Quertermsster General
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THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

MIDWESTERN AREA
1709 WASHINGTON AVE., 8T. LOUIS 3, MO, /
/

April 5, 1948

Repatriation Recorde Branch d;ﬁfj ~“Re: RR Br: QMGMR 293
Disinterment Locator Section j;QQ SCHUVIE, Victor F.

Department of the Army Plot E, Row 2, Grave 2
Washington, D. C. Us Military Cemetery
g Blosville, France

Office of the Quartermaster General / @.,..A-—“»- 37004664 MBS0 —

Gentlemen:

Your letter dated March 18, 1948, indicated Mr. Peter J. Schuvie,
father, 234 Bast 12th Street, Hays, Kansas, had failed to return Form 345
indicating disposition instructions for his son's remains.

A worker from the Hays, Kansas, chapter talked with the parents
who stated they had been unable to come to any decieion regasrding the
return of their son's remeins at the present time. As soon as a decision
has been reached, they will complete the form, end we will notify you of
the date on which it is mailed.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Janet e‘;l(}'\\"c

Director, Home Service

Dictated 4/2




9 May 19h9
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5 Victor F. Schuvie, ASN 37 ooh 6611-

Plot E, Row 16, Grave 3% K
Hes.tlstone: Cross e
gt. Lewrent (Frence) U. §. Military Cemetery

Mr. Pete Schuvie
234 Eagt 12th Street
Hays, Kansss

Dear Mr, Schuvie:

Thig is to inform you that the remeins of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded ebove, side by side with com
rades who 2lso gave thelr lives for thelr country. ~Customery mili-

tary funeral services were conducted over the grave =2t the time of
burial,

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commiseion also will have the responsibility for permement construction
and beavtification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be lnscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling »f the name to be inscribed thereson, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serisl number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemstery will not be open to
vigitors. You mey rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and thet the grave-site will be care-

fully and consclantiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government . 2 b

—
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= wcl Sincerely yours,
o s
M S
e o H, FELDMAN
: = Major General
= = The Quartermaster General
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